
Police, Idaho State

Agency Expenditure Summary

FY 2007 FY 2008 FY 2009

Approp Actual Approp Estimate Request Gov Rec
By Function
Director's Office 7,267,900 5,664,300 7,309,800 7,309,800 3,147,600 3,177,100
Investigations 7,574,500 6,896,900 7,743,500 7,750,500 8,507,800 8,583,200
Patrol 23,418,400 22,637,500 26,908,200 26,918,200 34,900,100 35,319,900
Law Enforcement Programs 1,028,100 1,020,100 1,187,100 1,192,800 1,188,600 1,167,500
Peace Officers Standards and Training 4,224,800 3,666,800 3,908,000 3,911,700 4,526,300 4,529,300
Support Services 6,222,300 5,858,100 6,191,700 6,142,600 6,575,400 6,486,300
Forensics 3,238,500 3,440,400 3,658,100 3,677,200 4,915,700 4,828,600
Executive Protection 288,900 288,000 304,300 307,900 544,600 422,000

Total 53,263,400 49,472,100 57,210,700 57,210,700 64,306,100 64,513,900

By Fund Source
General 17,593,900 17,511,100 21,853,900 21,853,900 26,157,700 34,946,400
Dedicated 22,901,000 21,977,300 23,476,200 23,476,200 25,994,200 17,398,700
Federal 9,858,600 7,574,300 8,921,200 8,921,200 9,073,400 9,100,800
Other 2,909,900 2,409,400 2,959,400 2,959,400 3,080,800 3,068,000

Total 53,263,400 49,472,100 57,210,700 57,210,700 64,306,100 64,513,900

By Object
Personnel Costs 33,304,800 31,275,600 36,226,900 36,126,900 39,595,800 40,446,000
Operating Expenditures 13,528,000 12,564,900 13,216,400 13,410,400 14,945,100 14,450,800
Capital Outlay 2,312,200 2,846,200 3,665,000 3,665,000 5,756,800 5,583,700
Trustee/Benefit Payments 4,024,400 2,785,400 4,008,400 4,008,400 4,008,400 4,033,400
Lump Sum 94,000 0 94,000 0 0 0

Total 53,263,400 49,472,100 57,210,700 57,210,700 64,306,100 64,513,900

FTP Positions 506.25512.25498.25500.25498.25498.25
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Police, Idaho State

Decision Unit Summary

   FTP           General            Total

Governor's RecommendationAgency Request

  FTP             General                TotalDecision Unit

21,853,900500.25 57,210,7003.00  FY 2008 Original Appropriation 500.25 21,853,900 57,210,700

00.00 04.90  Other Adjustments 0.00 0 0

57,210,700500.255.00  FY 2008 Total Appropriation 21,853,900 21,853,900500.25 57,210,700

0(2.00) 06.30  FTP or Fund Adjustments (2.00) 0 0

00.00 06.40  Object Transfers 0.00 0 0

00.00 06.50  Transfer Between Programs 0.00 0 0

57,210,700498.257.00  FY 2008 Estimated Expenditures 21,853,900 21,853,900498.25 57,210,700

00.00 08.10  FTP or Fund Adjustments 0.00 0 0

01.00 08.30  Transfer Between Programs 1.00 0 0

(3,364,000)0.00 (4,203,700)8.40  Removal of One-Time Expenditures 0.00 (3,364,000) (4,203,700)

00.00 (63,100)8.50  Base Reduction 0.00 0 (63,100)

52,943,900499.259.00  FY 2009 Base 18,489,900 18,489,900499.25 52,943,900

498,8000.00 1,168,70010.10  Employee Benefit Costs 0.00 479,600 1,123,700

286,0000.00 604,70010.20  Inflationary Adjustments 0.00 179,700 275,700

4,387,1000.00 4,841,30010.30  Replacement Items 0.00 4,438,100 4,892,300

17,2000.00 151,40010.40  Interagency Nonstandard Adjustments 0.00 17,200 151,400

128,6000.00 314,90010.60  Change In Employee Compensation 0.00 643,000 1,574,500

60,024,900499.2511.00  FY 2009 Total Maintenance 23,807,600 24,247,500499.25 60,961,500

Director's Office
24,000 24,0000.000.00 0 0Project CHOICE 2nd - Year12.01

50,000 00.000.00 50,000 0Business Continuity Planning12.02

0 00.000.00 0 7,000Governor's Initiative - Fund Shift12.03

0 25,0000.000.00 0 25,000U.S. Attorney Project12.04
Investigations

141,700 141,7000.000.00 0 0Project CHOICE 2nd - Year12.01

71,600 71,6000.000.00 71,600 71,600Investigations R3 Furnishings12.02

126,400 00.002.00 126,400 0Investigative Assistants12.03
Patrol

805,700 805,7000.000.00 0 0Project CHOICE 2nd - Year12.01

715,700 715,7000.000.00 715,700 715,700Mobile Data Computers12.02

55,600 55,6000.000.00 55,600 55,600Patrol R3 Furnishings12.03

207,600 38,8000.000.00 207,600 38,800Crash & Crime Scene Equipment12.04

0 00.000.00 0 9,011,800Governor's Initiative - Fund Shift12.05
Law Enforcement Programs

9,800 9,8000.000.00 0 0Project CHOICE 2nd - Year12.01

94,000 94,0000.000.00 0 0Millennium Fund Project12.02

126,500 86,5000.000.00 126,500 86,5002009 World Special Olympics Games S12.03
Peace Officers Standards and Training

29,100 29,1000.000.00 0 0Project CHOICE 2nd - Year12.01

93,200 93,2000.000.00 0 0P.O.S.T. Reorganization12.02

290,500 290,5000.000.00 0 0P.O.S.T. Webification Project12.03
Support Services
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Police, Idaho State

   FTP           General            Total

Governor's RecommendationAgency Request

  FTP             General                TotalDecision Unit

Support Services
40,000 40,0000.000.00 0 0Project CHOICE 2nd - Year12.01

75,700 00.001.00 75,700 0IT Network Analyst12.02

10,700 00.000.00 10,700 0IT Network Analyst - Part II12.03

71,200 71,2001.001.00 0 0BCI Auditor FTP12.04

8,900 00.000.00 0 0BCI Auditor FTP - Part II12.05

300,000 300,0000.000.00 0 0Fingerprinting12.06

0 00.000.00 0 49,900Governor's Initiative - Fund  Shift12.07
Forensics

20,600 20,6000.000.00 0 0Project CHOICE 2nd - Year12.01

677,900 548,8006.008.00 677,900 548,800Forensics Staffing12.02

14,700 00.000.00 14,700 0Forensics Staffing - Part II12.03

88,200 88,2000.000.00 88,200 88,200Forensics Staffing - Part III12.04
Executive Protection

2,400 2,4000.000.00 0 0Project CHOICE 2nd - Year12.01

115,900 00.001.00 115,900 0Supreme Court Security12.02

13,600 00.000.00 13,600 0Supreme Court Security - Part II12.03

64,306,100512.2513.00  FY 2009 Total 26,157,700 34,946,400506.25 64,513,900

12.00Amount Change From Original Approp

Percent Change From Original Approp

6.00 13,092,5004,303,800 7,303,2007,095,400

2.40% 1.20% 59.91%19.69% 12.40% 12.77%
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